Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paragon Electric Company, Inc.	03/31/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ranco Incorporated of Delaware	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6014325
Patent Number:	5821790
Patent Number:	5747760
Patent Number:	5687052
Patent Number:	5623836
Patent Number:	5618129
Patent Number:	5616039
Patent Number:	5508878
Patent Number:	5295361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(508)549-6295 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-549-3221

Email: david.barron@ips.invensys.com

PATENT

REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0382

500376595

Correspondent Name: David Barron, Esq.
Address Line 1: 33 Commercial Street

Address Line 2: B51-2J

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PARAGONE2RANCO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary T. Kinsella

Total Attachments: 3

source=Paragon2Ranco#page1.tif source=Paragon2Ranco#page2.tif source=Paragon2Ranco#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0383



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PARAGON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "RANCO INCORPORATED OF DELAWARE" UNDER THE NAME OF "RANCO INCORPORATED OF DELAWARE", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 2739248

DATE: 11-10-03

PATENT

REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0384

2145836 8100M

030676721

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 10/21/2003 FILED 11:30 AM 10/21/2003 SRV 030676721 - 2145836 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PARAGON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

INTO

RANCO INCORPORATED OF DELAWARE

The undersigned corporation, Ranco Incorporated of Delaware, a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Paragon Electric Company Inc.

WISCONSIN

Ranco Incorporated of Delaware

DELAWARE

SECOND: That a Plan and Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware:

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Ranco Incorporated of Delaware, a Delaware corporation.

PATENT REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0385 FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Ranco Incorporated of Delaware shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: An executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, and the address of said principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 8161 U.S. Route 42 North, Plain City, Ohio 43064.

SIXTH: A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished on request without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon the close of business on March 31, 2003 for accounting purposes only.

Dated as of March 31, 2003.

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 10/16/2007

JERRY QUICK

Its VICE PRESIDENT

RANCO INCORPORATED OF DELAWARE

By:

Timothy J. Dolan,

Its Vice President

PATENT REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0386